

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. M. Mukul, Ms. Tripti Saxena and Sh. Mukesh Kuamr,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. R.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant with  
defendant.

PW-1/Soniya and PW-2/Amit Kumar examined in chief.  
Their cross-examination is deferred at the request of Counsel for  
defendant.

PW-3/Deepak Mehta and PW-4/Surender Kumar  
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

List for cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2 on  
26.07.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
07.04.2025