

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. M. Mukul & Ms. Tripti Saxena, Ld. counsel for plaintiff  
with plaintiff.  
Sh. R.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

PW-1/plaintiff and PW-2/Amit Kumar are cross-examined and  
discharged.

Plaintiff submits that she does not wish to lead any further  
evidence. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

List for DE on 08.09.2025 & 10.09.2025. Defendant to file  
affidavit of all his witnesses within 15 days with advance copy to other  
side.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
26.07.2025