

10.09.2025

Present: Ms. Tripti Saxena, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendant with defendant.

Defendant has filed her affidavit in evidence along with list of witnesses. Copy supplied. The list of witnesses is not taken on record as the same was not filed within time after framing of issues and has been moved at the stage of DE.

Counsel for plaintiff is not available today.

Renotify for DE on 12.12.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.09.2025