

12.12.2025

Present: Mr. M.Mukul and Ms. Tripti Saxena, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff with plaintiff.
Mr. Mahesh Ranjan and Kumari Richa, Ld. Counsel for
defendant with defendant.

DW-1 Ravita examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Defendant prays to examine her husband Ramesh Sharma
and a Notary Public Ranjana Gupta in her defence. Not objected to by
the plaintiff.

Let defendant produce her husband Ramesh Sharma on
02.03.2025. Let summons be sent to Notary Public Ranjana Gupta for
03.03.2025. The complete details of the said Notary Public be filed by
defendant with PF within 4 weeks from today. Diet money to be paid
on the spot.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.12.2025