

CS 318/24  
SONIYA Vs. RAVITA

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Sh. M.Mukul, Ms. Tripti Saxena and Ms. Manshi Tanwar,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Manish Ranjan and Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel  
for defendant.

DW-2 Ramesh examined, cross-examined and  
discharged.

Summons sent to witness Ranjana Gupta/Notary Public  
have come back with a report that she is not available at the address  
given. Subject to filing of fresh address of the said witness, let she be  
summoned again for 15.04.2026. Diet money to be paid on the spot.  
PF be filed within 7 days from today.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
14.03.2026