

06.06.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

B/Ws sent against witness Ranjana Gupta has come back unexecuted. Let fresh B/Ws be issued in the sum of Rs. 500/- through DCP concerned, returnable for **03.08.2026**. At least, three attempts be made by the concerned police officials to serve the B/Ws on the witness. PF be filed.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
06.06.2026